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7th International Memorial Inge Cool
Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe, 22/4/2023

1 - Saturday 22 April 2023 22/04/2023 - 15:00

Event 1 Men, 25m Backstroke Open
22/04/2023 - 15:00 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

12 years and younger

1. BAERTS, Noah 2011 S16 BRU ROYAL NT 45.88 18 10,00

13 - 14 years

1. BROWN, Harry 2010 S14 BILLERICAY28.00 24.46 225 10,00

15 - 16 years

1. BURCHILL, Alfie 2008 S14 BILLERICAY28.00 21.87 314 10,00
2. DESSOY, Jacob 2008 S8 BILLERICAY28.00 30.44 123 8,00

17 - 18 years

1. GRIMBLE, Jake 2006 S6 BILLERICAY40.00 37.96 81 10,00

19 years and older

1. PAGAN, Chris 2003 S8 BILLERICAY28.00 19.72 451 10,00
2. SCHROEDER, Manfred 1985 S14 VOREIFEL NT 22.50 289 8,00
3. LICHTENTHAELER, Frank 1977 S14 VOREIFEL NT 34.75 78 7,00
4. HALFKANN, Tobias 1977 S14 VOREIFEL2:31.00 46.13 33 6,00
5. WERKER, Sven 1969 S14 VOREIFEL1:40.00 50.03 26 5,00
6. DEBUSSCHER, Bram 1998 S4 BOAS 1:39.43 2:33.81 2 4,00

Event 2 Women, 25m Backstroke Open
22/04/2023 - 15:10 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

15 - 16 years

1. DURANT, Bethany 2007 S14 BILLERICAY28.00 23.50 305 10,00

19 years and older

1. CHANG, Defne 2004 S14 BILLERICAY40.00 23.12 320 10,00
2. LEIDENFORST, Viktoria 1982 S14 VOREIFEL2:43.00 1:11.72 11 8,00
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Event 3 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
22/04/2023 - 15:10 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

13 - 14 years

1. DEREGNAUCOURT, Mickael 2009 S10 BRU ROYAL1:15.12 1:18.50 45 10,00

17 - 18 years

1. FIEBE, Van Landeghem 2005 S9 SWEM 49.89 48.84 227 10,00

19 years and older

1. VANDOOLAEGHE, Sander 1995 S8 BRU ROYAL54.67 56.16 156 10,00
2. DEBUSSCHER, Bram 1998 S4 BOAS 3:35.64 4:44.78 3 8,00

Event 4 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
22/04/2023 - 15:15 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

15 - 16 years

1. BAERT, Athina 2007 S16 BRU ROYAL NT 1:11.06 55 10,00

17 - 18 years

1. CLAUS, Kiara 2006 S10 BRU ROYAL1:20.47 1:15.91 73 10,00

19 years and older

1. BEIRNAERT, Laurien 1998 S9 BRU ROYAL44.60 49.62 288 10,00
2. DECLEER, Ainsa 2002 S14 BRU ROYAL1:00.79 1:01.07 139 8,00
3. VERMEYLEN, Romi 2004 S9 BRU ROYAL1:27.00 1:33.50 43 7,00
4. VANDENHOVEN, Stefia 1999 S2 BRU ROYAL2:01.13 3:01.69 35 6,00
5. VERMEIR, Alena 2004 S13 BOAS NT 2:30.56 8 5,00

Event 5 Men, 25m Breaststroke Open
22/04/2023 - 15:25 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

12 years and younger

1. BAERTS, Noah 2011 SB16 BRU ROYAL NT 52.06 15 10,00

13 - 14 years

1. BROWN, Harry 2010 SB14 BILLERICAY28.00 28.35 153 10,00
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Event 5, Men, 25m Breaststroke

15 - 16 years

1. BURCHILL, Alfie 2008 SB14 BILLERICAY28.00 27.31 171 10,00
2. DESSOY, Jacob 2008 SB8 BILLERICAY40.00 33.06 109 8,00

17 - 18 years

1. GRIMBLE, Jake 2006 SB6 BILLERICAY40.00 35.84 140 10,00

19 years and older

1. PAGAN, Chris 2003 SB8 BILLERICAY28.00 24.28 275 10,00
2. SCHROEDER, Manfred 1985 SB14 VOREIFEL NT 23.97 252 8,00
3. FRINK, Marc 1996 SB14 VOREIFEL NT 24.22 245 7,00
4. DICK, Stefan 1974 SB14 VOREIFEL NT 27.57 166 6,00
5. LOEFFLER, Arne 1989 SB14 VOREIFEL NT 31.16 115 5,00
6. WERKER, Sven 1969 SB14 VOREIFEL1:25.00 33.25 95 4,00
7. LICHTENTHAELER, Frank 1977 SB14 VOREIFEL NT 33.47 93 3,00
8. HALFKANN, Tobias 1977 SB14 VOREIFEL2:45.00 46.50 35 2,00
9. VAN MOER, Dirk 1967 SB9 BRU ROYAL NT 46.12 32 1,00

Event 6 Women, 25m Breaststroke Open
22/04/2023 - 15:35 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

15 - 16 years

1. DURANT, Bethany 2007 SB14 BILLERICAY28.00 28.56 194 10,00

19 years and older

1. EFFERTZ, Jennifer 1992 SB14 VOREIFEL NT 28.56 194 10,00
2. CHANG, Defne 2004 SB14 BILLERICAY40.00 32.41 133 8,00
3. LEIDENFORST, Viktoria 1982 SB14 VOREIFEL2:00.00 1:03.87 17 7,00
4. KEURSGEN, Lavinia 1984 SB14 VOREIFEL2:25.00 1:48.66 4 6,00

Event 7 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
22/04/2023 - 15:45 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

12 years and younger

1. BAERTS, Noah 2011 SB16 BRU ROYAL NT 1:52.41 12 10,00

13 - 14 years

1. DEREGNAUCOURT, Mickael 2009 SB9 BRU ROYAL1:18.03 1:32.27 32 10,00
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Event 7, Men, 50m Breaststroke

19 years and older

1. SCHROEDER, Manfred 1985 SB14 VOREIFEL NT 56.10 157 10,00
2. LOEFFLER, Arne 1989 SB14 VOREIFEL NT 1:03.81 107 8,00
3. PIETERS, Tim 1987 SB7 BRU ROYAL1:11.68 1:10.63 106 7,00

Event 8 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
22/04/2023 - 15:45 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

15 - 16 years

1. BAERT, Athina 2007 SB16 BRU ROYAL NT 2:02.62 14 10,00

17 - 18 years

1. CLAUS, Kiara 2006 SB9 BRU ROYAL1:31.30 1:37.97 42 10,00

19 years and older

1. DECLEER, Ainsa 2002 SB14 BRU ROYAL54.06 57.75 187 10,00
2. BOSMANS, Laure 1993 SB7 BRU ROYAL1:12.46 1:15.06 160 8,00
3. SCHELFAUT, Astrid 2003 SB8 BRU ROYAL1:10.43 1:11.47 132 7,00
4. EFFERTZ, Jennifer 1992 SB14 VOREIFEL NT 1:05.46 129 6,00
5. VERMEYLEN, Romi 2004 SB8 BRU ROYAL1:32.21 1:31.89 62 5,00
6. VANDENHOVEN, Stefia 1999 SB1 BRU ROYAL3:31.24 4:18.53 31 4,00

Event 9 Mixed, 4 x 25m Freestyle Open
22/04/2023 - 15:55 Results

Rank Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

1. BILLERICAY 1 BILLERICAY NT 1:26.60 10,00
DESSOY, Jacob 08 CHANG, Defne 04
DURANT, Bethany 07 PAGAN, Chris 03

2. BILLERICAY 2 BILLERICAY NT 1:32.97 8,00
GRIMBLE, Jake 06 BROWN, Harry 10
BURCHILL, Alfie 08 BRYANT, Freya 03

3. VOREIFEL 1 VOREIFEL NT 2:00.66 7,00
EFFERTZ, Jennifer 92 LICHTENTHAELER, Frank 77
ZUKUNFT, Joachim 65 LOEFFLER, Arne 89

4. BRU ROYAL 2 BRU ROYAL NT 2:56.97 6,00
BAERTS, Noah 11 CLAUS, Kiara 06
VAN MOER, Dirk 67 BOSMANS, Laure 93

5. BRU ROYAL 1 BRU ROYAL NT 3:11.18 5,00
VANDENHOVEN, Stefia 99 VERMEYLEN, Romi 04
DEREGNAUCOURT, Mickael 09 PIETERS, Tim 87
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Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe, 22/4/2023

Event 10 Men, 25m Butterfly Open
22/04/2023 - 15:55 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

17 - 18 years

1. FIEBE, Van Landeghem 2005 S9 SWEM NT 24.44 171 10,00

Event 11 Women, 25m Butterfly Open
22/04/2023 - 16:00 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

Event 12 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
22/04/2023 - 16:00 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

19 years and older

1. SCHEERDERS, Lander 1991 S9 BRU ROYAL1:01.18 59.66 94 10,00

Event 13 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
22/04/2023 - 16:00 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

19 years and older

1. KEPPENS, Hanneke 2002 S8 BRU ROYAL NT 1:01.38 143 10,00
2. SCHELFAUT, Astrid 2003 S9 BRU ROYAL1:38.97 1:47.85 24 8,00

Event 14 Men, 25m Freestyle Open
22/04/2023 - 16:05 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

13 - 14 years

1. BROWN, Harry 2010 S14 BILLERICAY28.00 22.25 128 10,00

15 - 16 years

1. DESSOY, Jacob 2008 S8 BILLERICAY28.00 23.13 180 10,00
2. BURCHILL, Alfie 2008 S14 BILLERICAY28.00 21.56 141 8,00

17 - 18 years

1. GRIMBLE, Jake 2006 S6 BILLERICAY40.00 32.85 96 10,00
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7th International Memorial Inge Cool
Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe, 22/4/2023

Event 14, Men, 25m Freestyle

19 years and older

1. PAGAN, Chris 2003 S8 BILLERICAY28.00 15.54 592 10,00
2. FRINK, Marc 1996 S14 VOREIFEL NT 21.21 148 8,00
3. DICK, Stefan 1974 S14 VOREIFEL NT 25.31 87 7,00
4. LOEFFLER, Arne 1989 S14 VOREIFEL NT 26.88 73 5,50

LICHTENTHAELER, Frank 1977 S14 VOREIFEL NT 26.88 73 5,50
6. VAN MOER, Dirk 1967 S9 BRU ROYAL NT 30.47 64 4,00
7. ZUKUNFT, Joachim 1965 S11 VOREIFEL NT 35.22 61 3,00
8. THUR, Paul 1982 S16 VOREIFEL 25.00 29.44 55 2,00
9. DIEDERICH, Karsten 1974 S9 VOREIFEL 33.00 51.91 13 1,00

10. DEBUSSCHER, Bram 1998 S4 BOAS 1:22.25 1:32.16 9 -

Event 15 Women, 25m Freestyle Open
22/04/2023 - 16:15 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

15 - 16 years

1. DURANT, Bethany 2007 S14 BILLERICAY28.00 20.97 273 10,00

17 - 18 years

1. CLAUS, Kiara 2006 S10 BRU ROYAL NT 46.73 25 10,00

19 years and older

1. CHANG, Defne 2004 S14 BILLERICAY40.00 22.50 221 10,00
2. EFFERTZ, Jennifer 1992 S14 VOREIFEL NT 30.34 90 8,00
3. OELPENICH, Nathalie 1986 S14 VOREIFEL 52.00 54.12 16 7,00
4. NIEWREZELLA, Sonja 1990 S8 VOREIFEL NT 1:48.00 3 6,00

Event 16 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
22/04/2023 - 16:20 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

13 - 14 years

1. DEREGNAUCOURT, Mickael 2009 S10 BRU ROYAL1:13.48 1:12.78 32 10,00

17 - 18 years

1. FIEBE, Van Landeghem 2005 S9 SWEM 44.04 43.88 188 10,00

19 years and older

1. SCHEERDERS, Lander 1991 S9 BRU ROYAL47.69 41.94 215 10,00
2. VANDOOLAEGHE, Sander 1995 S8 BRU ROYAL38.97 42.44 212 8,00
3. PIETERS, Tim 1987 S7 BRU ROYAL58.38 57.44 108 7,00
4. DICK, Stefan 1974 S14 VOREIFEL NT 55.72 86 6,00
5. FRINK, Marc 1996 S14 VOREIFEL NT 1:00.97 65 5,00
6. THUR, Paul 1982 S16 VOREIFEL 50.00 1:02.03 38 4,00
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7th International Memorial Inge Cool
Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe, 22/4/2023

Event 16, Men, 50m Freestyle, 19 years and older

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

7. VAN MOER, Dirk 1967 S9 BRU ROYAL NT 1:21.19 30 3,00
8. ZUKUNFT, Joachim 1965 S11 VOREIFEL NT 1:25.53 26 2,00
9. DIEDERICH, Karsten 1974 S9 VOREIFEL1:00.00 2:06.82 8 1,00

Event 17 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
22/04/2023 - 16:25 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

15 - 16 years

1. BAERT, Athina 2007 S16 BRU ROYAL2:04.64 1:26.22 21 10,00

19 years and older

1. BEIRNAERT, Laurien 1998 S9 BRU ROYAL37.23 42.81 287 10,00
2. KEPPENS, Hanneke 2002 S8 BRU ROYAL44.72 45.56 278 8,00
3. DECLEER, Ainsa 2002 S14 BRU ROYAL52.03 54.16 129 7,00
4. BOSMANS, Laure 1993 S7 BRU ROYAL1:02.38 1:08.68 98 6,00
5. SCHELFAUT, Astrid 2003 S9 BRU ROYAL1:12.49 1:09.57 67 5,00
6. VANDENHOVEN, Stefia 1999 S2 BRU ROYAL1:48.24 2:34.25 43 4,00
7. VERMEYLEN, Romi 2004 S9 BRU ROYAL1:35.10 1:36.57 25 3,00
8. VERMEIR, Alena 2004 S13 BOAS NT 2:25.81 6 1,50

NIEWREZELLA, Sonja 1990 S8 VOREIFEL1:14.00 2:48.29 6 1,50
10. OELPENICH, Nathalie 1986 S14 VOREIFEL1:26.00 2:42.54 5 -

Event 18 Men, 100m Medley Open
22/04/2023 - 16:30 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC Points 50m 100m

19 years and older

1. SCHEERDERS, Lander 1991 SM9 BRU ROYAL1:53.96 1:52.53
VANDOOLAEGHE, Sander 1995 SM8 BRU ROYAL2:17.74 2:20.19
PIETERS, Tim 1987 SM7 BRU ROYAL NT 2:21.53

Event 19 Women, 100m Medley Open
22/04/2023 - 16:35 Results

Rank Name Year Class Club In time Result IPC Points 50m 100m

19 years and older

1. BEIRNAERT, Laurien 1998 SM9 BRU ROYAL1:38.30 1:53.69
KEPPENS, Hanneke 2002 SM8 BRU ROYAL1:56.74 2:05.31
BOSMANS, Laure 1993 SM7 BRU ROYAL2:26.76 2:36.78
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Event 20 Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open
22/04/2023 - 16:40 Results

Rank Year Class Club In time Result IPC PointsMemorial Points

1. BRU ROYAL 2 BRU ROYAL NT 3:53.18 10,00
PIETERS, Tim 87 BOSMANS, Laure 93
KEPPENS, Hanneke 02 VANDOOLAEGHE, Sander 95

2. BRU ROYAL 1 BRU ROYAL NT 4:00.38 8,00
BAERT, Athina 07 DECLEER, Ainsa 02
SCHELFAUT, Astrid 03 SCHEERDERS, Lander 91

3. VOREIFEL 1 VOREIFEL NT 4:28.19 7,00
SCHROEDER, Manfred 85 DICK, Stefan 74
THUR, Paul 82 DIEDERICH, Karsten 74
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7th International Memorial Inge Cool
Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe, 22/4/2023

Memorial Inge Cool 19 of 20 Events

All, Open
1. BRU ROYAL BRU ROYAL 385,00

1. BAERTS, Noah 1. Men, 25m Backstroke 45.88 10,00
1. DEREGNAUCOURT, Mickael 3. Men, 50m Backstroke 1:18.50 10,00
1. VANDOOLAEGHE, Sander 3. Men, 50m Backstroke 56.16 10,00
1. BAERT, Athina 4. Women, 50m Backstroke 1:11.06 10,00

1. CLAUS, Kiara 4. Women, 50m Backstroke 1:15.91 10,00
1. BEIRNAERT, Laurien 4. Women, 50m Backstroke 49.62 10,00
2. DECLEER, Ainsa 4. Women, 50m Backstroke 1:01.07 8,00
3. VERMEYLEN, Romi 4. Women, 50m Backstroke 1:33.50 7,00

4. VANDENHOVEN, Stefia 4. Women, 50m Backstroke 3:01.69 6,00
1. BAERTS, Noah 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 52.06 10,00
9. VAN MOER, Dirk 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 46.12 1,00
1. BAERTS, Noah 7. Men, 50m Breaststroke 1:52.41 10,00

1. DEREGNAUCOURT, Mickael 7. Men, 50m Breaststroke 1:32.27 10,00
3. PIETERS, Tim 7. Men, 50m Breaststroke 1:10.63 7,00
1. BAERT, Athina 8. Women, 50m Breaststroke 2:02.62 10,00
1. CLAUS, Kiara 8. Women, 50m Breaststroke 1:37.97 10,00

1. DECLEER, Ainsa 8. Women, 50m Breaststroke 57.75 10,00
2. BOSMANS, Laure 8. Women, 50m Breaststroke 1:15.06 8,00
3. SCHELFAUT, Astrid 8. Women, 50m Breaststroke 1:11.47 7,00
5. VERMEYLEN, Romi 8. Women, 50m Breaststroke 1:31.89 5,00
6. VANDENHOVEN, Stefia 8. Women, 50m Breaststroke 4:18.53 4,00

4. BRU ROYAL 2 9. Mixed, 4 x 25m Freestyle 2:56.97 6,00
5. BRU ROYAL 1 9. Mixed, 4 x 25m Freestyle 3:11.18 5,00
1. SCHEERDERS, Lander 12. Men, 50m Butterfly 59.66 10,00
1. KEPPENS, Hanneke 13. Women, 50m Butterfly 1:01.38 10,00

2. SCHELFAUT, Astrid 13. Women, 50m Butterfly 1:47.85 8,00
6. VAN MOER, Dirk 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 30.47 4,00
1. CLAUS, Kiara 15. Women, 25m Freestyle 46.73 10,00
1. DEREGNAUCOURT, Mickael 16. Men, 50m Freestyle 1:12.78 10,00

1. SCHEERDERS, Lander 16. Men, 50m Freestyle 41.94 10,00
2. VANDOOLAEGHE, Sander 16. Men, 50m Freestyle 42.44 8,00
3. PIETERS, Tim 16. Men, 50m Freestyle 57.44 7,00
7. VAN MOER, Dirk 16. Men, 50m Freestyle 1:21.19 3,00

1. BAERT, Athina 17. Women, 50m Freestyle 1:26.22 10,00
1. BEIRNAERT, Laurien 17. Women, 50m Freestyle 42.81 10,00
2. KEPPENS, Hanneke 17. Women, 50m Freestyle 45.56 8,00
3. DECLEER, Ainsa 17. Women, 50m Freestyle 54.16 7,00
4. BOSMANS, Laure 17. Women, 50m Freestyle 1:08.68 6,00

5. SCHELFAUT, Astrid 17. Women, 50m Freestyle 1:09.57 5,00
6. VANDENHOVEN, Stefia 17. Women, 50m Freestyle 2:34.25 4,00
7. VERMEYLEN, Romi 17. Women, 50m Freestyle 1:36.57 3,00
1. SCHEERDERS, Lander 18. Men, 100m Medley 1:52.53 8,33

1. VANDOOLAEGHE, Sander 18. Men, 100m Medley 2:20.19 8,33
1. PIETERS, Tim 18. Men, 100m Medley 2:21.53 8,33
1. BEIRNAERT, Laurien 19. Women, 100m Medley 1:53.69 8,33
1. KEPPENS, Hanneke 19. Women, 100m Medley 2:05.31 8,33

1. BOSMANS, Laure 19. Women, 100m Medley 2:36.78 8,33
1. BRU ROYAL 2 20. Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle 3:53.18 10,00
2. BRU ROYAL 1 20. Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle 4:00.38 8,00

2. BILLERICAY BILLERICAY 220,00
1. BROWN, Harry 1. Men, 25m Backstroke 24.46 10,00
1. BURCHILL, Alfie 1. Men, 25m Backstroke 21.87 10,00
2. DESSOY, Jacob 1. Men, 25m Backstroke 30.44 8,00

1. GRIMBLE, Jake 1. Men, 25m Backstroke 37.96 10,00
1. PAGAN, Chris 1. Men, 25m Backstroke 19.72 10,00
1. DURANT, Bethany 2. Women, 25m Backstroke 23.50 10,00
1. CHANG, Defne 2. Women, 25m Backstroke 23.12 10,00

1. BROWN, Harry 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 28.35 10,00
1. BURCHILL, Alfie 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 27.31 10,00
2. DESSOY, Jacob 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 33.06 8,00
1. GRIMBLE, Jake 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 35.84 10,00
1. PAGAN, Chris 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 24.28 10,00

1. DURANT, Bethany 6. Women, 25m Breaststroke 28.56 10,00
2. CHANG, Defne 6. Women, 25m Breaststroke 32.41 8,00
1. BILLERICAY 1 9. Mixed, 4 x 25m Freestyle 1:26.60 10,00
2. BILLERICAY 2 9. Mixed, 4 x 25m Freestyle 1:32.97 8,00

1. BROWN, Harry 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 22.25 10,00
1. DESSOY, Jacob 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 23.13 10,00
2. BURCHILL, Alfie 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 21.56 8,00
1. GRIMBLE, Jake 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 32.85 10,00

1. PAGAN, Chris 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 15.54 10,00
1. DURANT, Bethany 15. Women, 25m Freestyle 20.97 10,00
1. CHANG, Defne 15. Women, 25m Freestyle 22.50 10,00
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3. VOREIFEL VOREIFEL 202,50
2. SCHROEDER, Manfred 1. Men, 25m Backstroke 22.50 8,00
3. LICHTENTHAELER, Frank 1. Men, 25m Backstroke 34.75 7,00

4. HALFKANN, Tobias 1. Men, 25m Backstroke 46.13 6,00
5. WERKER, Sven 1. Men, 25m Backstroke 50.03 5,00
2. LEIDENFORST, Viktoria 2. Women, 25m Backstroke 1:11.72 8,00
2. SCHROEDER, Manfred 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 23.97 8,00

3. FRINK, Marc 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 24.22 7,00
4. DICK, Stefan 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 27.57 6,00
5. LOEFFLER, Arne 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 31.16 5,00
6. WERKER, Sven 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 33.25 4,00
7. LICHTENTHAELER, Frank 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 33.47 3,00

8. HALFKANN, Tobias 5. Men, 25m Breaststroke 46.50 2,00
1. EFFERTZ, Jennifer 6. Women, 25m Breaststroke 28.56 10,00
3. LEIDENFORST, Viktoria 6. Women, 25m Breaststroke 1:03.87 7,00
4. KEURSGEN, Lavinia 6. Women, 25m Breaststroke 1:48.66 6,00

1. SCHROEDER, Manfred 7. Men, 50m Breaststroke 56.10 10,00
2. LOEFFLER, Arne 7. Men, 50m Breaststroke 1:03.81 8,00
4. EFFERTZ, Jennifer 8. Women, 50m Breaststroke 1:05.46 6,00
3. VOREIFEL 1 9. Mixed, 4 x 25m Freestyle 2:00.66 7,00

2. FRINK, Marc 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 21.21 8,00
3. DICK, Stefan 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 25.31 7,00
4. LOEFFLER, Arne 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 26.88 5,50
4. LICHTENTHAELER, Frank 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 26.88 5,50

7. ZUKUNFT, Joachim 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 35.22 3,00
8. THUR, Paul 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 29.44 2,00
9. DIEDERICH, Karsten 14. Men, 25m Freestyle 51.91 1,00
2. EFFERTZ, Jennifer 15. Women, 25m Freestyle 30.34 8,00
3. OELPENICH, Nathalie 15. Women, 25m Freestyle 54.12 7,00

4. NIEWREZELLA, Sonja 15. Women, 25m Freestyle 1:48.00 6,00
4. DICK, Stefan 16. Men, 50m Freestyle 55.72 6,00
5. FRINK, Marc 16. Men, 50m Freestyle 1:00.97 5,00
6. THUR, Paul 16. Men, 50m Freestyle 1:02.03 4,00

8. ZUKUNFT, Joachim 16. Men, 50m Freestyle 1:25.53 2,00
9. DIEDERICH, Karsten 16. Men, 50m Freestyle 2:06.82 1,00
8. NIEWREZELLA, Sonja 17. Women, 50m Freestyle 2:48.29 1,50
3. VOREIFEL 1 20. Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle 4:28.19 7,00

4. swem SWEM 30,00
1. FIEBE, Van Landeghem 3. Men, 50m Backstroke 48.84 10,00
1. FIEBE, Van Landeghem 10. Men, 25m Butterfly 24.44 10,00

1. FIEBE, Van Landeghem 16. Men, 50m Freestyle 43.88 10,00

5. BOAS BOAS 18,50
6. DEBUSSCHER, Bram 1. Men, 25m Backstroke 2:33.81 4,00
2. DEBUSSCHER, Bram 3. Men, 50m Backstroke 4:44.78 8,00

5. VERMEIR, Alena 4. Women, 50m Backstroke 2:30.56 5,00
8. VERMEIR, Alena 17. Women, 50m Freestyle 2:25.81 1,50


